

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14414/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2001 in TE 105/95
of The COMMISSSION AT MONOPOLIES & RESTRICTIVE TRADE PRACTICES)

GUJARAT HEAVY CHEMICALS LTD. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GENERAL (INVEST.®IS.) & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 03/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. D.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.k. Singla, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J

.SP2

Issue notice.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master

.....L.....I.....J

.SP2

Having considered the matter and having heard the learned counsel for the petitioner at length we do not find that it is a fit case for our interference except to the extent of directing that the plaint which has been rejected under Order 7 Rule 11(d) ought to have been returned for presentation to the appropriate Court, if necessary,by appropriately dividing the number of plaints. The special

leave is disposed of with the aforesaid observation.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master